16,43,63,553 Equity Shares

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after
the said acquisition / sale#

16,43,63,553 Equity Shares

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the
said acquisition / sale#

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause
35 of the listing Agreement.
() Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding
convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
#Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition was as per shareholding pattern filed for the quarter

ended 30.06.2022

For and on behalf of Promoters / Promoter Group of Vailbhav Global Ltd (PAC) by Brett

Enterprises Private Limited

(Ghanshyam Agrawal)
Director (DIN: - 00136329)

Place: Jaipur
Date: 3rd October, 2022

Encl: Annexure -1 – Promoter holding before and after Acquisition / disposal.

Vaibhav Global Limited
Promoter Group Shareholdering for disclosure 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Shareholding % of Shareholding Shareholding % of Shareholding
1 Brett Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. 91,654,991   55.76 91,798,991   55.85   144,000   0.09
2 Nirmal Kumar Bardiya  600,000   0.37 600,000   0.37   ‐   0.00
3 Rahim Ullah ‐   0.00 ‐   ‐   ‐   0.00
4 Deepti Agarwal 2,093,000   1.27 2,093,000   1.27   ‐   0.00
5 Kusum Bardiya 563,525   0.34 563,525   0.34   ‐   0.00
6 Sheela Agrawal 113,200   0.07 113,200   0.07   ‐   0.00
7 Sunil Agrawal 140,700   0.09 140,700   0.09   ‐   0.00
8 Hursh Agrawal 50,000   0.03 50,000   0.03   ‐   0.00
9 Sanjeev Agrawal 42,100   0.03 42,100   0.03   ‐   0.00
10 Neil Agrawal ‐   0.00 ‐   ‐   ‐   0.00

Total 95,257,516   57.96 95,401,516   58.05 144,000   0.09
Total Equity Share Capital of the Company
as on 30.06.2022 164,363,553 164,363,553

94,925,900

Ghanshyam Agrawal Place: Jaipur
Director (DIN:00136329) Date: 03rd October, 2022

Annexure ‐1

Shareholding before Acquisition / Sale as on on 10.08.2022 Shareholding after Acquisition/Sale as 30.09.2022

For and on behalf of Promoters / Promoter Group of Vailbhav Global Ltd (PAC) by Brett Enterprises Private Limited

 Change in
shareholding Sr. No. Name of Promoters

Change in % of
Shareholding